brought or could have been brought by Jan and Publix caused by or related to the taking of Parcels 

101 and 201, exclusive of attorney's fees, experts' fees, costs and damages to Publix' s business. 

3. Publix shall also have and recover the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($375,000.00) for damages to its business as a 

result or relating to the taking of Parcels 101 and 201 and any trespass by County or its 

contractor(s) or subcontractor(s) beyond the areas of Parcels 101 and 201 including, but not limited 

to, the contractor's occupation of the forty-three parking spaces adjacent to Military Trail located

[...]

The compensation provided for in paragraphs 2 and 3 includes any and all 

compensation due for any trespass by County or its contractors or agents beyond the area of Parcels 

101 and 201. 

5. Of the Compensation to be paid under paragraph 2, above, the sum of FOUR 

HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($460,000.00) is finally 

apportioned to Jan and FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($40,000.00) is 

finally apportioned to Publix. 

6. The County, having, pursuant to the Order of Taking, previously deposited 

THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 

CENTS ($386,200.00) into the court registry, the Clerk of Courts shall disburse this sum by 

making a check for this amount payable to the Nason Yeager Trust Account and mailing same to 

Nathan Nason, Esquire, 3001 PGA Blvd, Ste 305, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410-2896 for

[...]

Jan shall also have and recover from County the sum of $54,879.00 as full and 

complete attorney's fees and $50,500.00 as full and complete expert fees and costs. 

8. Within thirty (30) days of its receipt of a certified copy of this Final Judgment, 

County shall pay to Jan the sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($179,179.00) representing the 

difference between the amount apportioned to Jan from the recovery relating to the taking of 

Parcels 101 and 201 and any trespass ($460,000.00) and the amount previously deposited into the 

registry of the Court ($386,200.00) plus full and complete attorney's fees ($54,879.00) and full